G-2
FLO
W
 SW
ITCH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. FS-600 Series / p1of2 / 3-JAN-17
FS-600 Series – No Moving Part, Thermal

inch
(mm)
How To Order – Flow Switch Only
Specify Part Number based on Fluid Velocity for the
FS-600 Series per the following chart.
Wiring Diagram
Pin 1 (V+) - red
Pin 2 (switch) - green
Pin 4 (switch) - yellow
Pin 3 (V-) - blue
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
GEMS COMPLIANT
®
Ro HS
1 METER
2.90
(73.7)
0.81
(20.6) Ø0.84
(21.3)
1/2˝-14 NPT
LABEL
Fluid
Velocity
(cm/s)
Part Numbers
5 230500-5-05
10 230500-5-10
15 230500-5-15
20 230500-5-20
25 230500-5-25
30 230500-5-30
35 230500-5-35
40 230500-5-40
45 230500-5-45
50 230500-5-50
55 230500-5-55
60 230500-5-60
G-3
FL
O
W
 S
W
IT
CH
ES
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.FS-600 Series / p2of2 / 3-JAN-17
THERMAL DISPERSION TYPE
1.6
1.4
1.2
1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
FLUID VELOCITY (cm/s)
FL
OW

inch
(mm)
How To Order – Flow Switch with Fitting
Specify Part Number based on Line Size and Flow Setting per the following chart.
Fluid Velocity vs. Flow Rate in GPM/LPM in Water
1/2˝ NPT Port
1/2˝ NPT Port 3/4˝ NPT Port 1˝ NPT Port 1-1/2˝ NPT Port
3/4˝ NPT and 1˝ NPT Ports 1-1/2˝ NPT Port
Cord Set Options — A 1 meter cord set is included with switch
Description Part#
M12 cord Set-1 meter (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) 22 AWG 557703-01M0
M12 cord Set-3 meter (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) 22 AWG 557703-03M0
M12 cord Set-4 meter (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) 22 AWG 557703-04M0
M12 cord Set-5 meter (Red 1, Green 2, Blue 3, Yellow 4) 22 AWG 557703-05M0
2.65
(67.3)
1.125
(28.6)
4.00
(101.6)
1/2˝ NPT
2 PLACES
Ø0.703
(17.9)
2.735
(69.5)
1.50 A/F
(38.1)
4.00
(101.6)
3/4˝ NPT
2 PLACES
Ø0.834
(21.2)
2.75
(69.9)
1.50 A/F
(38.1)
4.00
(101.6)
3/4˝ NPT
2 PLACES
Ø1.066
(27.1)
3.00
(76.2)
2.25
(57.2)
4.00
(101.6)
1-1/2˝ NPT
2 PLACES
Ø1.619
(41.1)
Flow Setting
Part Numbers
GPM LPM
0.13 0.48 230500-1-05
0.24 0.90 230500-1-10
0.35 1.31 230500-1-15
0.46 1.73 230500-1-20
0.57 2.14 230500-1-25
0.68 2.56 230500-1-30
0.79 2.98 230500-1-35
0.90 3.39 230500-1-40
1.01 3.81 230500-1-45
1.12 4.23 230500-1-50
1.23 4.64 230500-1-55
1.34 5.06 230500-1-60
Flow Setting
Part Numbers
GPM LPM
0.64 2.20 230500-3-05